PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yipeng Yan	07/16/2008
Robert J. Bogert	07/29/2008
Baoqi Wang	07/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company	
Street Address:	600 Travis	
Internal Address:	Suite 5600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12138792	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Department Armstrong Teasd

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CET-027844

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce T. Atkins

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0380

500704986

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

43

Yipeng Yan, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at Room 702, Building 7, Lane 2000, Donglu Road, Shanghai 201206, China;

Robert J. Bogert, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6941 Lake Island Drive, Lake Worth, Florida, 33467, United States; and

Baoqi Wang, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 383-78 Qian Road, Zhucheng Street, Wuhan, Hubei 430400, China,

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional application entitled "MINIATURE SHIELDED MAGNETIC COMPONENT", which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2008 and assigned U.S. Non-Provisional patent application number 12/138,792; and

WHEREAS, Cooper Technologies Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 600 Travis Street, Suite 5600, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we, Yipeng Yan, Robert J. Bogert and Baoqi Wang, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I/we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Cooper Technologies Company as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Cooper Technologies Company and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I/we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes,

630462

USSN 12/138,792 Attorney Docket No. 13682.11730 or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Cooper Technologies Company or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I/we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Cooper Technologies Company**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	YIPENG YAN
	OF <u>People's Republic of</u> Chaina HANGHAI 8
on this	Before me, in and for the City and Country of Sharghai P.R. China 16 day of July, 2008, personally appeared Yipeng Yan, who officient identification, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free ac
and deed.	76.07.2008
	WITNESS SIGNATURE Printed Name: Zhu Tianyu

630462

Page 2 of 3

USSN 12/138,792 13682.117302 PATENT

REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0383

	ROBERT J. BOCERT	ASSIGNMENT
STATE OF Ploc. Ls	§	
COUNTY OF Pola Beach	§ §	
Before me, a Notary Public of, 2008, personally appacknowledged the foregoing Assignment as		
	NOTARY DEBLIC	
(SEAL) MICHAEL TENENBAUM Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# DD392850 My comm. expires Feb. 03, 2009	My Commission Expires: 2/5/6	<u>4</u>
	Bao Qi Wang BAOQI WANG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
country of China	§	
CITY OF WUHAN	§ 8	
	City and Country of China	
on this 28 day of J. C.	_	Pao Q' Waup ' Yipeng Yan, Who,
providing sufficient identification, signed-	-1	
and deed.	13/2 July VITNESS SIGNATURE	8/28/3008
	Printed Name: VIDEN ET	YAN
630462	Page 3 of 3	USSN 12/138,792 13682.117302

PATENT

REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 11/14/2008